

HB1065\_L.012

HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Finance.

HB26-1065 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 45, line 5, strike "24-46-402 (10)." and  
2 substitute "24-46-402 (11).".
- 3 Page 45, line 7, strike "24-46-402 (16)." and substitute "24-46-402 (17).".
- 4 Page 45, line 9, strike "24-46-402 (19)." and substitute "24-46-402 (20).".
- 5 Page 46, line 11, strike "24-46-402 (22)." and substitute "24-46-402  
6 (23).".
- 7 Page 47, line 20, strike "24-46-402 (19)," and substitute "24-46-402  
8 (20),".
- 9 Page 48, line 19, strike "24-46-402 (16)." and substitute "24-46-402  
10 (17).".
- 11 Page 49, line 1, strike "24-46-402 (19)," and substitute "24-46-402 (20),".
- 12 Page 50, line 1, strike "24-46-402 (16)." and substitute "24-46-402 (17).".
- 13 Page 50, line 17, strike "24-46-402 (9)" and substitute "24-46-402 (10)".
- 14 Page 51, line 11, strike "24-46-402 (16)." and substitute "24-46-402  
15 (17).".
- 16 Strike "TAXABLE" and substitute "INCOME TAX" on: **Page 54**, line 10;  
17 **Page 55**, line 23; **Page 58**, line 27; **Page 59**, line 27; **Page 60**, lines 4, 10,  
18 12 and 16.
- 19 Strike "SALES MADE AT PHYSICAL SITES" and substitute "IN-PERSON SALES  
20 MADE" on: **Page 6**, lines 19 and 20, 25 and 26, and line 27 and page 7,  
21 line 1; **Page 10**, lines 20 and 26; and **Page 30**, lines 5, 11, 15 and 16, and  
22 line 24.
- 23 Strike "(3)(d)(I)(D)" and substitute "(3)(d)(I)(F)" on: **Page 21**, line 25;  
24 **Page 22**, line 14; and **Page 23**, line 2.
- 25 Strike "(3)(d)(II)(A)" and substitute "(3)(d)(III)(A)" on **Page 22**, line 3  
26 and line 18.

\*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\*